If military service was fewer than thirty-one (31) days, the employee must report to the employer at 
the beginning of the first regularly scheduled workday after the effective date of his/her release from 
active duty.  

b. If military service was more than thirty (30) days, but fewer than one hundred and eighty-one (181) 
days, the employee must report to the employer within fourteen (14) days after the effective date of 
his/her release from active duty. 

c. If military service was more than one hundred and eighty (180) days, the employee must report to 
the employer within ninety (90) days after the effective date of his/her release from active duty.